Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at
Supervisory Board:
Holger Lindner (Chairman)

Equipment characteristics:
Type of equipment: Base station for wireless sensor floor
Type designation*: SE10
*Please consider: If the type designation has to be changed in the report the whole test of the
product has to be repeated!
More Info:
Only available in german language:
l_20160914_v1.0.pdf
Parts of the system:  Raspberry Pi®, expansion-board, Real Time Clock, DIN-rail
compartment
Commercial value:  Sales price 300€
Version of EUT:
In case of already tested products please
describe the differences to the original
sample
920 MHz version of a device tested and certified in the EU at 868.3
MHz
Serial number:  C000FFFB
Power supply:
 AC
Nominal:  V
Minimum:  V
Maximum:  V
Nominal frequency:  Hz
 DC
Nominal: 5.0 V
Minimum: 4.4 V
Maximum: 5.5 V
 Battery
Nominal:  V
highest frequency generated or
used
within the EUT
  920 MHz
 < 108 MHz
Document Number: TR-26044-36040-01 | Issue: 04
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 6 of 46
Marking plate (may only be a draft)
Document Number: TR-26044-36040-01 | Issue: 04
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 7 of 46
Operating mode(s) // Methods of Observation
Operating mode(s) for emission
tests:
10 ping messages per second (TX), GFSK, 250 kBaud, channel
spacing 200kHz, deviation 31.7kHz, TX Power Setting: +5dBm
Operating mode(s) for immunity
tests:
Methods of observation during
immunity tests
Document Number: TR-26044-36040-01 | Issue: 04
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE Page 8 of 46
List of ports and cables
No. Description Classification1 Cable type            Cable length
    used maximum2
A1  ac power Unshielded . m . m
D1 5V power supply for
Raspberry Pi
dc power Unshielded 1 m . m
S1  signal/control port Shielded . m . m
S2  signal/control port Unshielded . m . m
S3  signal/control port Unshielded . m . m
List of devices connected to EUT
No. Description Type designation Serial no. or ID Manufacturer
1 power supply provided by tester
2
3